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Unit 5: How do we Celebrate Community? 
Unit 6: What’s for Dinner? 

Week Date Work 
Begins Work Outline Assessment Item Date Due 
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08/07/24 
 
 

15/07/24 
 

 
22/07/24 

 
29/07/24 
05/08/24 
12/08/24 

 
19/08/24 
26/08/24 

 
 
 

02/09/24 
09/09/24 

 
Unit 5:  How do we celebrate community? 
 
Learning Experience 1: What are community 
events? (3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 2: Let’s celebrate! (3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 3: Shall we go to the party?  
(3 lessons) 
 
Learning Experience 4: What time is the event?  
(3 weeks) 
 
Learning Experience 5:  
• Formative assessment (3 lessons)  
• Summative assessment (3 lessons) 
 
 
Learning Experience 6: Time for fun (2 weeks) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Show Day 14/8/24 
 
 
Collection of Work: 
speaking, writing, 
reflecting 
PFD 30/8/24 (Friday) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 8 

Mid Semester Holiday:  14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
School Resumes:  Monday, 30 September 2024 
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30/09/24 
 
 
 

07/10/24 
14/10/24 
21/10/24 
28/10/24 
04/11/24 

 
 
 

11/11/24 
18/11/24 

 
 

25/11/24 
 

02/12/24 
09/12/24 

 
Unit 6: What’s for dinner? 
 
Learning Experience 1: Discussing favourite 
foods? (1 week) 
 
Learning Experience 2: Cooking up a storm  
(5 weeks) 
What’s for lunch? 
Translating recipes and texts about meals 
What’s on the menu?  
Understanding cooking instructions 
Reflecting on food and culture 
 
Learning Experience 3: Revision + Assessment  
(2 weeks) 
Exam Drafting and preparing recipe 
Presenting your recipe - inc. speaking elements 
 
Learning Experience 5: Time for fun 
Japanese movie 
 
ALTERNATE PROGRAM 
ALTERNATE PROGRAM 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
King’s Birthday 7/10/24 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Collection of Work: 
speaking, writing, 
reflecting 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 18 

Semester Holiday: 14 December to 21 January 2025 inclusive 
School Resumes:             28 January 2025 – PFDs on 22, 23 & 24 January 2025 

 
 


	Semester Holiday: 14 December to 21 January 2025 inclusive

