

## **Craigslea State High School**

Year 8 Japanese

## 2024 Semester 2 Student Planner

Unit 5: How do we Celebrate Community?
Unit 6: What's for Dinner?

Week	Date Work Begins	Work Outline	Assessment Item	Date Due
		Unit 5: How do we celebrate community?		
1	08/07/24	Learning Experience 1: What are community events? (3 lessons)		
2	15/07/24	Learning Experience 2: Let's celebrate! (3 lessons)		
3	22/07/24	Learning Experience 3: Shall we go to the party? (3 lessons)		
4	29/07/24	Learning Experience 4: What time is the event?		
5	05/08/24	(3 weeks)		
6	12/08/24		Show Day 14/8/24	
		Learning Experience 5:		
7	19/08/24	Formative assessment (3 lessons)		\\\ I- 0
8	26/08/24	Summative assessment (3 lessons)	Collection of Work:	Week 8
			speaking, writing, reflecting	
			PFD 30/8/24 (Friday)	
0	02/00/24	Learning Experience 6: Time for fun (2 weeks)	(1.1.2)	
9 10	02/09/24 09/09/24			
10	09/09/24			

Mid Semester Holiday: School Resumes:

14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive

Monday, 30 September 2024

monady, or coptomicol 2021							
		Unit 6: What's for dinner?					
11	30/09/24	Learning Experience 1: Discussing favourite foods? (1 week)					
		Learning Experience 2: Cooking up a storm					
40	07/40/04	(5 weeks)					
12	07/10/24	What's for lunch?	King's Birthday 7/10/24				
13	14/10/24	Translating recipes and texts about meals					
14	21/10/24	What's on the menu?					
15	28/10/24	Understanding cooking instructions					
16	04/11/24	Reflecting on food and culture					
		Learning Experience 3: Revision + Assessment (2 weeks)					
17	11/11/24	Exam Drafting and preparing recipe					
18	18/11/24	Presenting your recipe - inc. speaking elements	Collection of Work: speaking, writing,	Week 18			
		Learning Experience 5: Time for fun	reflecting				
19	25/11/24	Japanese movie					
20	02/12/24	ALTERNATE PROGRAM					
21	09/12/24	ALTERNATE PROGRAM					

Semester Holiday: 14 December to 21 January 2025 inclusive

School Resumes: 28 January 2025 – PFDs on 22, 23 & 24 January 2025